

Dear Neighbor –

On Thursday, November 21, 2024, Exodus Family Ministries will be hosting our third annual "Hand Up" Holiday Dinner & Auction at Signature Venue (6000 Lions Arms Drive, Louisville, KY 40216) from 6:00-9:30pm. More than 300 community, church, and business leaders from across the city attend this event to raise their hand (and bid card) to support this special organization that offers a food pantry, clothes closet, and homeless resource center to nearly 5000 people in need.

We are writing to ask for a **donation of an item, service, or gift certificate that we can include in the auction**. May we count on your support to help us raise money to provide a "hand up" to our neighbors who are struggling? Your company will be recognized with signage at the event, your name prominently displayed on the bid sheet, and, depending on the value of the item, may be mentioned from the podium during the event and in social media posts, newsletter articles, and other marketing pieces leading up to the event.

Exodus is a registered 501(c)(3) organization (EIN 47-1318039).

For more information about the event or Exodus Family Ministries, please call 502.614.8544 or visit www.exodusfamilyministries.com. Tickets are \$50 each, tables of 8 are \$400. Sponsorships are available from \$1,000 to \$15,000.

We appreciate your consideration.

Best regards,

Shane Schlatter
Executive Director



Exodus Family Ministries In-Kind Donation Request

Exodus Family Ministries provides three key services: a Food Pantry, a Clothes Closet, and a Homeless Resource Center. We are looking for goods and/or services for our upcoming fundraising auction. We can also use items for other events, volunteer recognition, or homeless resources. In-kind goods/services for operational purposes, such as office supplies, gas cards, etc. are also appreciated. Donations will receive recognition in Exodus' social media, in our monthly e-newsletter, and on our website. Thank you for your consideration.

DONATED ITEM	
Donated Good/Service Description:	
Donation Restrictions and/or Limitations (if any):	
Donation Restrictions and/or Limitations (if any).	
Retail Value:	Expiration Date (suggested date – 12 months after date of event, see below):
Please use my donation for:	How will donation get to the Exodus Family Ministries' office?
☐ As Needed	☐ Item accompanies this form
\square Hand Up Holiday dinner & auction (11/21/24)	\square Item needs to be picked up
\square Volunteer Recognition (year-round)	\square Item will be mailed/hand-delivered/emailed to Exodus office
☐ Homeless Support (year-round)	\square Item will be delivered day of event (large items only, please)
\square Community Event (year-round)	\square Please create a certificate based on description above
Operations (year-round)	
CONTACT Company/Person's Name (as to appear in print):	INFORMATION Contact Name:
ecompany) i craon a Name (as to appear in printy).	Contact Name.
Email Address:	Phone Number:
Mailing Address (including zip code):	
Mailing Address (including zip code).	
All donations are tax deductible to the extent provided by law.	FOR EXODUS OFFICE USE ONLY
Please check with your tax advisor for details.	Solicited by:(cmte mbr name)
Southwest Family Ministries Inc. DBA Exodus Family Ministries is	
a 501(c)(3) organization, EIN 47-1318039	Phone: (cmte mbr #) ☐ Received
If you have questions, contact Lynn Huffman at 502.905.0378 or via	□ Recorded
email at grants@exodusfamilyministries.com.	☐ Assigned to pkg.
For marrian una sustian our source places voture form by November 4, 2024	☐ Acknowledged
For maximum auction exposure, please return form by November 4, 2024.	l l



Return this form (and item) to:
Exodus Family Ministries
attn: Lynn Huffman
6501 Bethany Lane
Louisville, KY 40242